W A T L O W
INCREASE TOOL UPTIME
AND PROCESS YIELDS
PUMP AND
GAS LINE
HEATING SYSTEMS
Pump Line  11/11/99 7:58 AM  Page 1
2 | P u m p  a n d  G a s  L i n e  H e a t i n g  S y s t e m s

Heater dimensions are slightly
shorter to accommodate flanges.
Ordering Information
X X X X X X X  — — - — — — — —
Watlow Base
Code Number
Heater voltage
C0 = Insulator
C1 = 120 volts
C4 = 208 volts
Insulation
A = 6 mm (0.25 in.) insulation
w/UL94-HB jacket
B = 13 mm (0.5 in.) insulation
w/UL94V-0 jacket
C = 6 mm (0.25 in.) insulation
w/UL94-HB jacket
and ground grid
D = 13 mm (0.5 in.) insulation
w/UL94V-0 jacket and ground grid
Connectors
0 = None
A = AMP Universal Mate-N-Lok® connector
B = AMP CPC connector
Sensors
0 = None
A = Thermal Fuse 220°C (428°F)
B = Type J T/C
C = Type K T/C
D = Thermal fuse + Type J T/C
E = Thermal fuse + Type K T/C
Future Options
0 = None
Future Options
0 = None
Note: Not all options are available for every base
code number.
Ordering Information
Control System* — — — — - — — — — - 0 0 — —
UL® 508 control panel
with thermocouple
control input(s),
10A per zone heater
control output(s), dry
contact safety alarm(s)
Panel Style
CP = Control panel,
wall mount
Number of Zones
01-16 Enter total number of control
zones, 10A max. per zone.
CP style: 16 zones max.
Input Type
J = Type J thermocouple
K = Type K thermocouple
Panel/Heater Voltage
1 = 120VÅ(ac) in,
120VÅ(ac) to heater(s)
2 = 208VÅ(ac) 1 ph in,
208VÅ(ac) 1 ph to heater(s)
3 = 208VÅ(ac) 3 ph in,
208VÅ(ac) 1 ph to heater(s)
4 = 208VÅ(ac) 3 ph with neutral in,
120VÅ(ac) to heater(s)
Heater Power Connector
0 = Internal terminal block
A = AMP Universal Mate-N-Lok®
B = AMP CPC connector
Serial Communications
0 = None
1 = RS-485 serial communications port
2 = RS-485 serial communications package
(includes port, Windows®95/98 software)
Custom Options
00 = None
AA - ZZ = Your customized configuration,
consult factory for options
Note: For control console ordering information,